.
Viale Borri, 231, 21100 Varese, Italia
Telephone :+39 0332 279111
Megabreak circuit breakers
and switch disconnectors
References:  T803A630 / 800 / 1000 / 1250 / 1600 / 2000 / 2500 / T804A630 / 800 / 1000 / 1250
/ 1600 / 2000 / 2500 / T803H630 / 800 / 1000 / 1250 / 1600 / 2000 / 2500 /
T804H630 / 800 / 1000 / 1250 / 1600 / 2000 / 2500 / T803L630 / 800 / 1000 / 1250 /   1600 /
2000 / 2500 / T804L630 / 800 / 1000 / 1250 / 1600 / 2000 / 2500 / T803AE630 / 800 / 1000 /
1250 / 1600 / 2000 / 2500 / T804AE630 / 800 / 1000 / 1250 / 1600 / 2000 / 2500 / T803HE630 /
800 / 1000 / 1250 / 1600 / 2000 / 2500 / T804HE630 / 800 / 1000 / 1250 / 1600 / 2000 / 2500 /
T803LE630 / 800 / 1000 / 1250 / 1600 / 2000 / 2500 / T804LE630 / 800 / 1000 / 1250 / 1600 /
2000 / 2500  / T803M1250 / 1600 / 2000 / 2500 / T804ME1250 / 1600 / 2000 / 2500
1/21
Technical sheet: IDP000159/01 Update: 23/03/2017   Creation: 23/03/2017
1. USE
Megabreak air circuit breakers offer optimal solutions to answer to
protection requirements on the origin of the low voltage electrical
installation (IEC/EN  60364-1) up to 2500A. Their electric and
mechanical robustness, in addiction to breaking capacity, maintenance
and chances of accessorizing, are perfectly suited for these
requirements.
2. RANGE
In (A) 3P 4P 3P 4P 3P 4P
630 T803A630 T804A630 T803H630 T804H630 T803L630 T804L630
800 T803A800 T804A800 T803H800 T804H800 T803L800 T804L800
1000 T803A1000 T804A1000 T803H1000 T804H1000 T803L1000 T804L1000
1250 T803A1250 T804A1250 T803H1250 T804H1250 T803L1250 T804L1250
1600 T803A1600 T804A1600 T803H1600 T804H1600 T803L1600 T804L1600
2000 T803A2000 T804A2000 T803H2000 T804H2000 T803L2000 T804L2000
2500 T803A2500 T804A2500 T803H2500 T804H2500 T803L2500 T804L2500
In (A) 3P 4P 3P 4P 3P 4P
630 T803AE630 T804AE630 T803HE630 T804HE630 T803LE630 T804LE630
800 T803AE800 T804AE800 T803HE800 T804HE800 T803LE800 T804LE800
1000 T803AE1000 T804AE1000 T803HE1000 T804HE1000 T803LE1000 T804LE1000
1250 T803AE1250 T804AE1250 T803HE1250 T804HE1250 T803LE1250 T804LE1250
1600 T803AE1600 T804AE1600 T803HE1600 T804HE1600 T803LE1600 T804LE1600
2000 T803AE2000 T804AE2000 T803HE2000 T804HE2000 T803LE2000 T804LE2000
2500 T803AE2500 T804AE2500 T803HE2500 T804HE2500 T803LE2500 T804LE2500
Draw-out version
50kA 65kA 100kA
Fixed version
Megabreak circuit breakers
50kA 65kA 100kA
In (A) 3P 4P 3P 4P
1250 T803M1250 T804M1250 T803ME1250 T804ME1250
1600 T803M1600 T804M1600 T803ME1600 T804ME1600
2000 T803M2000 T804M2000 T803ME2000 T804ME2000
2500 T803M2500 T804M2500 T803ME2500 T804ME2500
Draw-out version
Megabreak switch disconnectors
Fixed version
1. USE .................................................................................................... 1

References:  T803A630 / 800 / 1000 / 1250 / 1600 / 2000 / 2500 / T804A630 / 800 / 1000 / 1250
/ 1600 / 2000 / 2500 / T803H630 / 800 / 1000 / 1250 / 1600 / 2000 / 2500 /
T804H630 / 800 / 1000 / 1250 / 1600 / 2000 / 2500 / T803L630 / 800 / 1000 / 1250 /   1600 /
2000 / 2500 / T804L630 / 800 / 1000 / 1250 / 1600 / 2000 / 2500 / T803AE630 / 800 / 1000 /
1250 / 1600 / 2000 / 2500 / T804AE630 / 800 / 1000 / 1250 / 1600 / 2000 / 2500 / T803HE630 /
800 / 1000 / 1250 / 1600 / 2000 / 2500 / T804HE630 / 800 / 1000 / 1250 / 1600 / 2000 / 2500 /
T803LE630 / 800 / 1000 / 1250 / 1600 / 2000 / 2500 / T804LE630 / 800 / 1000 / 1250 / 1600 /
2000 / 2500  / T803M1250 / 1600 / 2000 / 2500 / T804ME1250 / 1600 / 2000 / 2500
15/21
Technical sheet: IDP000159/01               Update: 23/03/2017                       Creation: 23/03/2017
8. EQUIPMENTS AND ACCESSORIES
Note: where not specified, accessories are common for every
Megabreak (A, H, L and switch disconnector)
8.1 Control and signalling auxiliaries
• shunt trip: when energised the circuit breaker will be tripped
24 V AC and DC ref. M8T024C
48 V AC and DC ref. M8T048C
110 ÷ 130 V AC and DC ref. M8T110C
220 ÷ 250 V AC and DC ref. M8T230C
415 ÷ 480 V AC ref. M8T415
Rated operating voltage (Uc)
AC: 24V;48V;110V ÷ 130V;220V ÷ 250V;415V/440V/480V
DC: 24V; 48V; 110V ÷ 130V; 220V ÷ 250V
Voltage range (%Uc) 70 ÷ 110
Pick-up consumption (W / VA) 500 / 500
Pick-up time (ms) 180
Hold consumption (W /VA) 5 / 5
Minimum opening time (ms) 30
Insulation voltage (kV) 2.5
• undervoltage releases: when the coil is de-energised, the circuit
breaker will be tripped
24 V AC and DC ref. M8M024C
48 V AC and DC ref. M8M048C
110 ÷ 130 V AC and DC ref. M8M110C
220 ÷ 250 V AC and DC ref. M8M230C
415 ÷ 480 V AC ref. M8M415
Rated operating voltage (Uc)
AC: 24V;48V;110V ÷ 130V;220V ÷ 250V;415V/440V/480V
DC: 24V; 48V; 110V ÷ 130V; 220V ÷ 250V
Voltage range (%Uc) 85 ÷ 110
Pick-up consumption (W / VA) 500 / 500
Pick-up time (ms) 180
Hold consumption (W /VA) 5 / 5
Minimum opening time (ms) 60
Insulation voltage (kV) 2.5
• Modules for delayed tripping, to be used with undervoltage releases
110 V AC and DC ref. M8MR110C
230 V AC and DC ref. M8MR230C
Rated operating voltage (Uc)
AC: 110V / 230V
DC: 110V / 230V
Voltage range (%Uc) 85 ÷ 110
Pick-up consumption (W / VA) 16.5 (@110V) / 34.5 (@230V)
Time delay  (s) 1 (1)
Hold consumption (W /VA) 5  (@110V) / 10 (@230V)
Opening threshold 0.35 ÷ 0.7 Un
Closing threshold 0.85 Un
Operating temperature (°C) -10 ÷ +55
(1)
 It is possible to connect up to 3 modules - 1s of delay for each module installed
•     Motor operators
To motorize a Megabreak, it is possible to attach, to the motor
operators, a release coil (undervoltage or trip on energising) and a
closing coil
24 V AC and DC ref. M8MT024C
48 V AC and DC ref. M8MT048C
110 ÷ 130 V AC and DC ref. M8MT110C
220 ÷ 250 V AC and DC ref. M8MT230C
415 ÷ 440 V AC ref. M8MT415
480 V AC and DC ref. M8MT480
Rated operating voltage (Uc)
AC: 24V;48V;110V ÷ 130V;220V÷250V;415V ÷ 440V;480V
DC: 24V; 48V; 110V ÷ 130V; 220V ÷ 250V
Voltage range (%Uc) 85 ÷ 110
Maximum Power
consumption (W / VA)
180 / 180(Megabreak A, H and switch disconn.);
240/240 (Megabreak L)
Maximum peak current for
80ms (2 ÷ 3) x In
Charging time (s) 5 (Megabreak A, H and switch disconn.);
7 (Megabreak  L)
Operating frequency (n° / min) 2 (Megabreak A, H and switch disconn.);
1 (Megabreak  L)
•     Closing coils
To enable remote closing of the circuit breaker if the closing spring is
charged
24 V AC and DC ref. M8C024C
48 V AC and DC ref. M8C048C
110 ÷ 130 V AC and DC ref. M8C110C
220 ÷ 250 V AC and DC ref. M8C230C
415 ÷ 480 V AC ref. M8C415
Rated operating voltage (Uc)
AC: 24V;48V;110V ÷ 130V;220V ÷ 250V;415V/440V/480V
DC: 24V; 48V; 110V ÷ 130V; 220V ÷ 250V
Voltage range (%Vn) 85 ÷ 110